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Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the
undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

COMPANHIA ENERGETICA DE MINAS GERAIS CEMIG

By: /s/ Luiz Fernando Rolla
Name: Luiz Fernando Rolla
Title: Chief Financial Officer, Investor Relations

Officer and Control of Holdings Officer
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COMPANHIA ENERGETICA DE MINAS GERAIS CEMIG

LISTED COMPANY

CNPJ 17.155.730/0001-64

NIRE 31300040127

MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT

Feasibility study for Sio Paulo-Uberaba gas pipeline

Cemig (Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais), a listed company with securities traded on the stock exchanges of Sao Paulo, New York and
Madrid, as part of its commitment to best corporate governance practices, and in relation to recent reports in the media, hereby informs the
public as follows:

. Today Cemig, Petrobras and the government of the State of Minas Gerais signed a Letter of Intent to study the construction of a
gas pipeline linking Sdo Paulo to Uberaba, with a view, initially, to supplying the Nitrogenated Fertilizer Plant (UFN V) to be built by
Petrobras.

. This letter of intent, which has a period of two years, does not include participation by the company in construction of the fertilizer
plant, but only the carrying out of technical and feasibility studies for taking part in the construction of the gas pipeline.

Cemig will keep its stockholders and the market opportunely and properly informed on the progress of this project.
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Belo Horizonte, March 17, 2011

Luiz Fernando Rolla

Chief Officer for Finance, Investor Relations and Financial Control of Holdings

Av. Barbacena 1200 Santo Agostinho 30190-131 Belo Horizonte, MG Brazil Tel.: +55 31 3506-5024 Fax +55 31 3506-5025

This text is a translation, provided for information only. The original text in Portuguese is the legally valid version.
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Cemig Consolidated charts from I to IX (Values in million of Reais)

Charts I

Energy Sales (Consolidated)

Residential
Industrial
Commercial
Rural
Others
Subtotal

Own Consumption

Supply

Transactions on the CCEE
Sales under the Proinfa program

TOTAL

Charts II

Energy Sales
Residential
Industrial
Commercial
Rural
Others

Electricity sold to final consumers
Low-Income Consumers Subsidy

Unbilled Supply, Net

Supply

Transactions on the CCEE

Sales under the Proinfa program

TOTAL
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2010
9.944
24.826
6.227
2.466
3.663
47.127
53
14.204
4.785
85
66.255,00

2010
4.833
3.936
2.718

632
1.171
13.290
133
(71)
1.445
133
24
14.954

2009

9.744
22.638
6.198
2.220
3.635
44.435
52
13.860
2.542
20
60.909

2009

4.625
3.856
2.740

572

1.173
12.966

265

1.634
137

15.008

Change %

Change %

4

2

)]

10

0)

2
(50)
(3.650)
12)
(3)

0,4)
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