ENERGY CO OF MINAS GERAIS Form 6-K April 07, 2011 Table of Contents

#### FORM 6-K

#### SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of April 2011

**Commission File Number 1-15224** 

# **Energy Company of Minas Gerais**

(Translation of Registrant s Name Into English)

Avenida Barbacena, 1200

30190-131 Belo Horizonte, Minas Gerais, Brazil

(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F x Form 40-F o
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1): o
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7): o
Indicate by check mark whether by furnishing the information contained in this Form, the registrant is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.
Yes o No x
If Yes is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): N/A

#### Table of Contents

#### Index

Item	Description of Item
<u>1.</u>	Market Announcement Cemig takes part in studies for gas pipeline, Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais CEMIG, March 17 2011
<u>2.</u>	Presentation Cemig s 2010 Results , Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais CEMIG, March 29, 2011
<u>3.</u>	Notice to Shareholders, Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais CEMIG, March 29, 2011
<u>4.</u>	Extraordinary General Meeting of Stockholders CEMIG, March 24, 2011
<u>5.</u>	Summary of decisions of the 507th Meeting of the Board of Directors CEMIG, March 30, 2011
<u>6.</u>	Market Announcement Uberaba Gas Pipeline: Media Release, CEMIG, March 31, 2011
<u>7.</u>	Presentation - Earnings Release: CEMIG s 2010 Results CEMIG, March 31, 2011
<u>8.</u>	Ordinary and Extraordinary General Meeting: Convocation and Proposal with Appendix CEMIG, April 29, 2011
<u>9.</u>	Summary of decisions of the 506th Meeting of the Board of Directors CEMIG, March 28, 2011
	2

#### Table of Contents

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

#### COMPANHIA ENERGETICA DE MINAS GERAIS CEMIG

By: /s/ Luiz Fernando Rolla

Name: Luiz Fernando Rolla

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Investor Relations

Officer and Control of Holdings Officer

Date: April 7, 2011

#### Table of Contents

1. Market Announcement Cemig takes part in studies for gas pipeline, Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais CEMIG, March 17, 2011

4

<b>m</b>	. 1		c	$\sim$			
Tal	hl	e	Ωt	( :(	าท	te	nts

#### COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS CEMIG

#### LISTED COMPANY

CNPJ 17.155.730/0001-64

#### NIRE 31300040127

#### MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT

#### Feasibility study for São Paulo-Uberaba gas pipeline

**Cemig** (Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais), a listed company with securities traded on the stock exchanges of São Paulo, New York and Madrid, as part of its commitment to best corporate governance practices, and in relation to recent reports in the media, hereby informs the public as follows:

- Today **Cemig**, **Petrobras** and the government of the **State of Minas Gerais** signed a Letter of Intent to study the construction of a gas pipeline linking São Paulo to Uberaba, with a view, initially, to supplying the Nitrogenated Fertilizer Plant (UFN V) to be built by **Petrobras**.
- This letter of intent, which has a period of two years, does not include participation by the company in construction of the fertilizer plant, but only the carrying out of technical and feasibility studies for taking part in the construction of the gas pipeline.

Cemig will keep its stockholders and the market opportunely and properly informed on the progress of this project.

Belo Horizonte, March 17, 2011

#### Luiz Fernando Rolla

Chief Officer for Finance, Investor Relations and Financial Control of Holdings

Av. Barbacena 1200 Santo Agostinho 30190-131 Belo Horizonte, MG Brazil Tel.: +55 31 3506-5024 Fax +55 31 3506-5025

This text is a translation, provided for information only. The original text in Portuguese is the legally valid version.

#### Table of Contents

2. Presentation Cemig s 2010 Results, Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais CEMIG, March 29, 2011

6

Table of Contents

APPENDIX

39

#### Table of Contents

#### Cemig Consolidated charts from I to IX (Values in million of Reais)

#### Charts I

Energy Sales (Consolidated)	2010	2009	Change%
Residential	9.944	9.744	2
Industrial	24.826	22.638	10
Commercial	6.227	6.198	0
Rural	2.466	2.220	11
Others	3.663	3.635	1
Subtotal	47.127	44.435	6
Own Consumption	53	52	3
Supply	14.204	13.860	2
Transactions on the CCEE	4.785	2.542	88
Sales under the Proinfa program	85	20	
TOTAL	66.255,00	60.909	9

#### Charts II

Energy Sales	2010	2009	Change %
Residential	4.833	4.625	4
Industrial	3.936	3.856	2
Commercial	2.718	2.740	(1)
Rural	632	572	10
Others	1.171	1.173	(0)
Electricity sold to final consumers	13.290	12.966	2
Low-Income Consumers Subsidy	133	265	(50)
Unbilled Supply, Net	(71)	2	(3.650)
Supply	1.445	1.634	(12)
Transactions on the CCEE	133	137	(3)
Sales under the Proinfa program	24	4	
TOTAL	14.954	15.008	(0,4)

Table of Contents

Charts III